Company has also determined that the portion of the proceeds from the issuance of such convertible promissory note that was placed in the
restricted account does not fall within the definition of �liability� under GAAP. This correction also impacts the Statements of Operations, the
Statements of Stockholders� Equity, and the Statements of Cash Flow for the year ended December 31, 2004, as interest income of $6,862 had
been previously recorded, along with accrued interest payable of $38,455 on the restricted proceeds. The net impact is a reduction of the net loss
of $31,593. Several reclassifications were also made to prior interest expense transactions, and Footnote 6 to the financial statements included
herein has been amended to reflect the foregoing. In addition a reclassification of $820 was made between preferred stock and additional paid-in
capital to correct for fully paid Series A preferred stock issued in excess of the number of Series A preferred stock authorized. These shares
require shareholder authorization before they can be issued.

F-8

Edgar Filing: IT&E INTERNATIONAL GROUP - Form PRER14C

122

The effects on our previously issued 2004 financial statements are summarized as follows:

Previously
Reported

Increase
(Decrease) Restated

Cash-Restricted $ 2,506,862 $ (2,506,862 ) $ �
Total Current Assets 5,764,715 (2,506,862 ) 3,257,853
Total Assets 6,919,018 (2,506,862 ) 4,412,156
Current Liabilities 1,678,050 (38,455 ) 1,639,595
Long-term convertible note payable, less current portion 4,333,333 (2,500,000 ) 1,833,333
Total Liabilities 6,027,398 (2,538,453 ) 3,488,945
Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred Stock 2,820 (820 ) 2,000
Additional Paid-in Capital 862,720 820 863,540
Net Loss for 2004 (499,058 ) 31,593 (467,465 )
Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Deficit 6,919,018 (2,506,862 ) 4,412,156

Statement of Operations for the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Previously
Reported

Increase
(Decrease) Restated

Interest Income $ 3,298 $ (3,298 ) $ �
Interest Expense (137,022 ) 34,891 (102,131 )
Net Loss (499,058 ) 31,593 (467,465 )
Net Loss Per Share�Basic and Diluted (0.03 ) 0.01 (0.02 )

Statement of Stockholders� Equity as of December 31, 2004

Preferred Stock
Total
Stockholders�

Number of
Shares Amount

Additional
Paid-in Capital

Retained
Earnings

Equity
(Deficit)

Balance at January 1, 2004, as previously
reported 2,820,000 $ 2,820 $ 352,860 $ 506,138 $ 880,818
Shares issued, but not yet authorized (820,000 ) (820 ) 820 �
Net loss for 2004, as restated (467,465 ) (467,465 )
Balance at December 31, 2004, as restated 2,000,000 $ 2,000 $ 863,540 $ 38,673 $ 923,213

USE OF ESTIMATES

The preparation of consolidated financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of

[…]

The following presents our unaudited pro forma financial information for the year ended December 31, 2004 and for the nine months ended
September 30, 2005. The pro forma statements of operations are presented as if these transactions occurred as of January 1, 2004. The unaudited
pro forma balance sheet has been prepared as if the transactions occurred as of September 30, 2005. The pro forma adjustments are based upon
information available and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements do not necessarily represent the actual results that would have been achieved had
the transactions occurred on the dates presented, nor are they indicative of future operations. These unaudited pro forma condensed financial
statements should be read in conjunction with the companies� respective historical financial statements and notes included thereto.

F-41

Edgar Filing: IT&E INTERNATIONAL GROUP - Form PRER14C

155

IT&E INTERNATIONAL GROUP
Unaudited Consolidated Combined Pro Forma Balance Sheet
September 30, 2005

IT&E
International
Group
September 30,
2005

Millennix Inc.
September 30,
2005 Notes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(unaudited) (unaudited)
Assets
Current assets:
Cash $ 2,177,026 $ 178,060 1 ) 4,661,638 $ 7,016,724
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for
doubtful accounts 2,418,511 1,169,338 3,587,849
Unbilled revenue 79,312 � 79,312
Prepaid and other current assets 228,614 44,926 2 ) (74,264 ) 199,276
Total current assets 4,903,463 1,392,324 4,587,374 10,883,161
Fixed assets, net 265,956 16,394 282,350
Loan fees, net 590,299 � 3 ) (590,299 ) �
Deposits 11,679 � 11,679
Intangibles � � 4 ) 1,031,000 1,031,000
Goodwill � � 4 ) 3,147,102 3,147,102

$ 5,771,397 $ 1,408,718 $ 8,175,177 $ 15,355,292
Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 394,662 $ 268,331 $ 662,993
Accrued payroll and employee
benefits 489,029 75,278 564,307
Current portion of capital lease
obligations 3,441 � 3,441
Notes payable to related parties � 820,821 820,821
Current portion of note payable 2,123,077 55,000 5 ) (2,178,077 ) �
Accrued interest on note payable 41,285 � 5 ) (41,285 ) �
Deferred revenue � 874,914 874,914
Deferred rent 24,927 � 24,927
Other accrued liabilities 114,897 267 115,164
Total current liabilities 3,191,318 2,094,611 (2,219,362 ) 3,066,567
Long-term capital lease obligations, less
current portion 13,388 � 13,388
Long-term note payable, less current
portion 2,300,000 27,500 5 ) (2,327,500 ) �

5,504,706 2,122,111 (4,546,862 ) 3,079,955
Stockholders� equity 266,691 (713,393 ) 6 ) 12,722,039 12,275,337

$ 5,771,397 $ 1,408,718 $ 8,175,177 $ 15,355,292

See accompanying notes to the unaudited consolidated combined pro forma financial statements

F-42

Edgar Filing: IT&E INTERNATIONAL GROUP - Form PRER14C

156

IT&E INTERNATIONAL GROUP
Unaudited Consolidated Combined Pro Forma Statements of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2004

IT&E
International
Group Millennix Inc. Notes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(restated)
Service revenue $ 13,437,388 $ 2,598,543 $ 16,035,931
Reimbursement revenue 405,749 413,580 819,329
Total revenue 13,843,137 3,012,123 16,855,260
Cost of revenue 9,497,806 2,893,033 12,390,839
Reimburseable out-of-pocket expenses 405,749 � 405,749
Total cost of sales 9,903,555 2,893,033 12,796,588
Gross profit 3,939,582 119,090 4,058,672
Operating Expenses:
General and administrative expenses 2,815,865 790,174 3,606,039
Sales and marketing expenses 982,077 27,244 1,009,321
Depreciation expense 21,588 27,118 48,706
Amortization of intangibles � � 1 ) 285,393 285,393
Officer compensation 457,981 162,488 2 ) 77,500 697,969
Total operating expenses 4,277,511 1,007,024 5,647,428
Net operating loss (337,929 ) (887,934 ) (1,588,756 )
Other income (expense):
Interest expense (102,131 ) (5,451 ) 3 ) 38,455 (69,127 )
Loan fee amortization (60,235 ) � 3 ) 60,235 �
Fees on long-term debt � � 4 ) (687,922 ) (687,922 )
Write off of loan fees � � 5 ) (867,379 ) (867,379 )
Other 32,831 5,000 37,831
Total other income (expense) (129,535 ) (451 ) (1,586,597 )
Loss before provision for income taxes (467,464 ) (888,385 ) (3,175,353 )
Provision for income taxes � � �
Net loss (467,464 ) (888,385 ) (3,175,353 )
Beneficial Conversion Feature � � (8,106,350 )
Net loss applicable to common
stockholders $ (467,464 ) $ (888,385 ) $ (11,281,703 )
Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding�basic and fully diluted 19,000,000 6 ) 10,779,167 29,779,167
Net income (loss) per share�basic and fully
diluted $ (0.02 ) $ (0.38 )

See accompanying notes to the unaudited consolidated combined pro forma financial statements

F-43

Edgar Filing: IT&E INTERNATIONAL GROUP - Form PRER14C

157

IT&E INTERNATIONAL GROUP
Unaudited Consolidated Combined Pro Forma Statements of Operations
For the nine months ended September 30, 2005

IT&E
International
Group Millennix Inc. Notes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Service revenue $ 13,036,358 $ 2,612,884 $ 15,649,242
Reimbursement revenue 379,833 448,899 828,732
Total revenue 13,416,191 3,061,783 16,477,974
Cost of revenue 8,907,476 1,965,677 10,873,153
Reimburseable out-of-pocket expenses 379,833 � 379,833
Total cost of sales 9,287,309 1,965,677 11,252,986
Gross profit 4,128,882 1,096,106 5,224,988
Operating Expenses:
General and administrative expenses 2,405,345 588,388 2,993,733
Sales and marketing expenses 988,273 32,500 1,020,773
Depreciation expense 66,491 34,268 100,759
Amortization of intangibles � � 1 ) 140,545 140,545
Officer compensation 778,582 130,000 2 ) 50,000 958,582
Total operating expenses 4,238,691 785,156 5,214,392
Net operating income (loss) (109,809 ) 310,950 10,596
Other income (expense):
Interest income 58,331 � 58,331
Interest expense (375,960 ) (17,246 ) 3 ) 391,406 (1,800 )
Loan fee amortization (216,845 ) � 4 ) 216,845 �
Fees on long-term debt (214,039 ) � 4 ) 214,039 �
Non-cash financing costs (62,500 ) � (62,500 )
Total other income (expense) (811,013 ) (17,246 ) (5,969 )
Income (loss) before provision for income
taxes (920,822 ) 293,704 4,627
Provision for income taxes � � �
Net income (loss) $ (920,822 ) $ 293,704 $ 4,627